
GROUP Meeting Suburb Contact Person Position Phone Number E-Mail

A & R Quilters "Cottage Group" Redcliffe June Clark Treasurer 0414884146 june_andjeffclark@gmail.com

Beaudesert Quilters Beaudesert Carol Elliot Secretary 0423297203 carolelliot@bigpond.com

Beenleigh Quilters Inc. Beenleigh Janet Steward President 0411055100 beenleighq@hotmail.com

Brisbane Modern Quilt Guild Mt Ommaney Janet Davies Secretary 0419739321 brisbanemqg@gmail.com

Buderim Craft Cottage Patchwork Group Buderim Karen Doyle Secretary 0422680114 doylesonmarlin@bigpond.com

Bundaberg Quilters Inc. Bundaberg Marlene Toomey President 0410440809 president.bqi@gmail.com

Burdekin Patchwork & Quilters Guild Inc.Ayr Annette Kelly President 07 47821865 burdekinquilters@gmail.com

Caloundra Quilters Caloundra Debra Ridley President 0410356889 caloundraquilters@caloundraartsandcrafts.org.au

Charleville & District Cultural Assoc. Inc. Charleville Jody Holliday Representative 0407246625 CVilleDistCulturalAssocInc@gmail.com

Childers Quilters Inc. Childers Deb Smith Treasurer 0400378465 dlsmith12@bigpond.com

Coorparoo Quilters Inc. Greenslopes Henrijette Riddersholm Secretary 0409266188 coorparooquilters.secretary@outlook.com

Crazy Quilters Caboolture Inc. Caboolture Betty Goodwin Secretary 0432542478 btgoodwin5@bigpond.com

Dalby Quilting and AppliquA Club Inc Dalby Ros Peake Co-Ordinator 0448700908 colrospeake@gmail.com

Darling Downs Textile Art Group Kingsthorpe Margie Creek Member 07 46363393 margiecreek@gmail.com

Gatton Quilters Inc Gatton Helen Saxby Secretary 0438727355 gattonquilters@gmail.com

Gold Coast Quilters  Burleigh Waters Fiona Wright President 0412376695 gcqgPresident@gmail.com

Goonellabah Quilters Inc Goonellabah Dawn Sherring President 0422816491 goonellabahquilters@gmx.com

Greenway Stitchers Innisfail Diane Camilleri Co-Ordinator 0408645155 dccamilleri@bigpond.com

Henzell Street Quilters Inc Margate Wendy Forsyth President 0491095728 henzellquilters@gmail.com

Hilltop Quilters Nerang Jane Shackleton Leader 0421353862 endurance44@yahoo.com

Island Quilters Inc. Bribie island Margie Wass Secretary 0458885509 bribieislandquilters@gmail.com

Kyogle Quilters Kyogle Pat Oxtoby Treasurer 0429991415 pat@oxtoby.com.au

Lismore Craft & Quilters Inc. Lismore Margaret Boxsell Secretary 0427141425 mimibox45@hotmail.com

MacLean Patchwork and Quilters Maclean Debra Patch Treasurer 0408190697 bigdeb3@live.com.au

Maleny Art & Craft Group Inc Maleny Anita Turner Co-Ordinator 07 54944185 artat@ozemail.com.au

Mountain Quilters Club Inc. Peachester Ann Dunn President 0408721118 mountainquilters2@outlook.com

Nundah Cottage Group Clayfield Dianne Hendriks Contact Person 0422088238 dihend55@gmail.com

Patches of Cooroy Cooroy Margaret Kippen President 0409544713 megabelle48@gmail.com

Project Linus Brisbane Sherwood Kim Moffatt Co-Ordinator 0417717201 rmoffatt@iiimetro.com.au

Pumicestone Piecers Ningi/Bribie Island Margaret Shingles Contact Person 07 54290966 shingles@iinet.net.au

Quilt Sitters Kenmore Sue Winship Leader 0417763105 swinship@bigpond.net.au
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Roma Patchwork & Crafters Inc Roma Gayle Steinohrt Secretary 0427225403 romapatchwork.craft@gmail.com

Rosewood Craft and Quilters Rosewood Lenore Meulenera Treasurer 0413562168 bobandlenore@bigpond.com

Samford Patchworkers Samford Rae Everist Co-Ordinator 0407693818 samfordpatchworkers@gmail.com

Schoolhouse Quilters Kenmore Inc Kenmore Tracey Browne President 0421066166 schoolhousequilterskenmore@gmail.com

Sew Crazy Quilters Helensvale Cathy Trotter Secretary 0427394419 cathyztrotter@gmail.com

Sherwood Stitchers Sherwood Pam Hennell Treasurer 0400242872 hennell25@hotmail.com

Star Sea Quilters Cleveland Dianne Green Secretary 0412718897 starseaquilters@gmail.com

Sunnybank Quilters Sunnybank Clarice Elford President 07 33458443 clarice_elford@hotmail.com

The Craft Nest Sewing Club Crows Nest Robyn Northdurft Treasurer 0427667272 rdmyplace88farm@bigpond.com

The Quiltmakers @ Peppermint Stitches Toowong Glenys Cheng Co-Ordinator 0431015895 glenys.cheng@gmail.com

Toowoomba Quilters Club Inc Toowoomba Julie Darby Secretary 0431255243 toowoombaquiltersclub@hotmail.com

Vision Patchworkers Ipswich Booval Lynell Jendra Contact Person 0403464338 thekid@westnet.com.au

Wallace House Quilters Noosaville Maz Mantel Group Leader 0412487977 wallacehousequilters@noosaartsandcrafts.org.au
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